October 2020
Zurich Municipal
Bell Cornwell

C & D Facilities and
Grounds Maintenance

C & D Facilities and
Grounds Maintenance

November 2020

A Brown

Mitchell Lane

C & D Facilities and
Grounds Maintenance

December 2020
Mitchell Lane
Mitchell Lane

Reading Borough Council

TILEHURST PARISH COUNCIL

Payments over £500

4,159.26
575.00

577.92

2,426.10

1,213.32

855.00

975.00

905.00
800.00

4,328.37

Insurance Renewal 2020/21
NP Consultancy Fees

Grounds maintenance September

Grass cutting September

Replacement fence/tree work St Michael’s
churchyard

Additional Staff Support

Grass cutting St Michael’s churchyard

Additional Staff Support
Additional Staff Support

Dog Waste Collections 2020/21



