TILEHURST PARISH COUNCIL

Payments over £500

October 2020

Zurich Municipal	4,159.26	Insurance Renewal 2020/21
Bell Cornwell	575.00	NP Consultancy Fees
C & D Facilities and Grounds Maintenance	577.92	Grounds maintenance September
C & D Facilities and Grounds Maintenance	2,426.10	Grass cutting September
November 2020		
A Brown	1,213.32	Replacement fence/tree work St Michael's churchyard
Mitchell Lane	855.00	Additional Staff Support
C & D Facilities and Grounds Maintenance	975.00	Grass cutting St Michael's churchyard
December 2020		
Mitchell Lane	905.00	Additional Staff Support
Mitchell Lane	800.00	Additional Staff Support
Reading Borough Council	4,328.37	Dog Waste Collections 2020/21